Roll Call	Numk	er			Agenda Item Number		
Date Se	ptembe	r 12, 20	22				
					I THE U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, FOR THE CE OF FIVE (5) STREAM GAGING STATIONS		
the attache Geological Street on W 63 <sup>rd</sup> Street Des Moine Des Moine October 1,	d Agreed Survey Valnut Oon the Head Suill come water 2022, to a CTHER	ement, i y, which Creek, E Raccoor ontribut or Work o Septen	n the an providant of River to \$37,3 as will mber 3	des for the Boulevard, and 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 316, the Contribut 0, 2023, ithe Mayo	PNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That if \$56,720 between the City of Des Moines and the U.S. ne operation of the City's five (5) gaging stations, (63 <sup>rd</sup> d on Four Mile Creek, Fleur Drive on the Raccoon River, Avenue on the Des Moines River), for which the City of City of West Des Moines will contribute \$11,941 and the te \$7,463 to cover budgeted costs for the period from is hereby approved, and;		
the City Cl	erk to a	ttest to					
			(Co	ouncil Co	mmunication No. 22-424)		
Moved by adopt.							
APPROVE	ED AS T	TO FOR	2M				
s/Kathler	en Va	nderp	ool				
Kathleen V Deputy Cit	y Attori	ney	g Budg	get, Flood	Early Warning System Maintenance Fund, PW248425		
UNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE  I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
COWNIE							
GATTO				_			
HEUMAKER					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
IANDELBAUM							
OSS VESTERGAARD		1			above written.		
OTAL							
	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	+	<del> </del>			

City Clerk

APPROVED

\_Mayor

MOTION CARRIED